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Austria PoC Kramann Anna Maria o (OROK) 1, 1010 Wien, Austria +43 (1) 5353 444 21 lramann@oerok.qv.at
1 Austrian Conference on Spatial Planning
Osterreichische Raumordnungskonferenz (OROK)
Austria PoC Bach Martina - Geschaftsstelle/ Austrian Conference on Spatial | Fleischmarkt 1, 1010 Wien, Austria +43 (1) 5353 444 - 22 bach@oerok.qv.at
Planning
) 6 (6ROK)
Austria PoC Rainer Cerovska Andrea 1, 1010 Wien, Austria +43 (1) 53 53 444 - 16 cerovska@oerok.qv.at
1 Austrian Conference on Spatial Planning
Belgium POC (Brussels-Capital) Deleuze Guillaume SPRB Brussels Intemational Place Saint-Lazare 2 - 1035 Bruxelles adeleuze@sprb.brussels
Wallonie-Bruxelles Interational
Belgium PoC (Wallonia) Noville Thierry Département Coopération territoriale européenne | Place Sainctelette 2 43224218284 Lnoville@wbibe
et Europe des voisins 1080 Bruxelles Lnovile@ubl.be
Belaium
Belgium POC (Flanders) Meulemans Jens VLAIO - Division European programs Koning Albert Il-laan 35 bus, 1030 Brussels +322553 1257 jens meulemans@vlaio.be
Ministry of Regional Development and Public  |17-18 Sv. Sv. Kiril i Metodii Str
Bulgaria PoC Obretenov Mien Works, Tertitorial Cooperation Directorate, Interreg| Sofia, 1202 mobretenov@mirb.government.bg
Programmes department Bulgaria
Ministry of Regional Development and Public 17-19 Sv. Sv. Kiril i Metodii Str
Bulgaria PoC Rangelova Irina Works, Territorial Cooperation Directorate, Interreg| Sofia, 1202 +359 (2) 9405 596 irangelova@mirb.government.bg
Programmes department Bulgaria
Ministry of Regional Development and Public ~ |17-18 Sv. Sv. Kiril i Metodii Str
Bulgaria PoC Toteva Marta Works, Territorial Cooperation Directorate, +359 (2) 940 55 96 MTToteva@mrrb.government.bg
Programmes department Bulgaria
Miramarska cesta 22,
Croatia PoC Plamenac Pavle Ministry of Regional Development and EU funds | Zagreb, 10 000 +385 164 474 58 pavle plamenac@mrrieu.hr
Croatia
29 Vyronos Avenue
Cyprus PoC Ayiomanitou Marilena Directorate General Growth, Ministry of Finance  |Nicosia, 1096 +357 226 028 70 mayiomamitou@mof.qov.cy
Cyprus
Ministry for Regional Development Staromestske nam.6
Czech Republic PoC Luke$ Pavel ry for Reg P Office - Letenska 3 +420 224 86 23 31 pavel.lukes@mmr.gov.cz
Department ofEuropean Teritorial Cooperation
Czech Republic Prague 1
Vejlsoevej 29
Denmark PoC Gyndendorf Holt Jakob Danish Business Authority Silkeborg, 8600 +45 3529 12 04 JakHol@erst.dk
Denmark
Veilsoevej 29
Denmark PoC Hansen Niels Danish Business Authority Silkeborg, 8600 +45(35) 29 17 53 nibjha@erst.dk
Denmark
European Territorial Cooperation Unit
Estonia PoC Nurmsaar Riina Regional Development Department Ministry of Rural Aftairs +372 625 6101 fiina.nurmsaar@agri.ce
Lai tn 39 // Lai tn 41, Tallinn 1506, Estonia
Ministry of Regional Affairs and Agriculture
European Territorial Cooperation Unit
Estonia PoC Golovko Margarita Regional Development Department Ministry of Rural Affairs +372 625 6101 margarita.golovko@agri.ee
Lai tn 39 // Lai tn 41, Tallinn 15056, Estonia
Ministry of Regional Affairs and Agriculture
nssociation of Finnish Local and Regional Kuntatalo, Toinen linja 14,
Finland PoC Makinen Annukka \ssociation of Finnish Local and Regional 00530 Helsinki +358 40 594 1252 annukkamakinen@kuntaliitto.fi
Authorities.
Finland
Finland PoC Rantahalvari Pasi Ministry of Economic Affairs and Employment Qﬁ:ﬂ?‘e"”k"‘” 4-10, Helsinkdi +358 50 522 5215 asi.rantahalvari@qov.f
. . Hotel de Région - 27 place Jules Guesde - 13481
Direction Coopération Euro-Méditerranéenne,
F Di Bl Pat +33 491 575 606 pdibiase@maregionsud.fr
rance PoC i Biase atricia Senice Coopération Européenne Marseille cedex ibiase@maregionsu
France
151 avenue du Président Hoover
France PoC Gauthier Caroline Région Hauts-de-France - Direction Europe LILLE, 59555 CEDEX +33 374274056 caroline.gauthier@hautsdefrance.fr
France
151 avenue du Président Hoover
France PoC Uliasz Christophe Région Les Hauts-de-France - Direction Europe |LILLE, 59555 CEDEX +33 374274052 christophe uliasz@hautsdefrance.fr
France
Referat EB4 - Territoriale Zusammenarbeit Alt-Moabit 101d
Germany Observer Wagner Nina Bundesministerium fir Wirtschaft und 10559 Berlin +49 (30) 18615 6765 NinaWagner@bmwk bund.de
Kiimaschutz Germany
Ministry of Economy and Finance Leoforos Georgikis Sholis 65
Greece PoC Pasalidou simela “Special Service for Managing ETC Programmes" | Theassaloniki +30 2310 469616 spasalidou@mou.ar
Greece
Ministry of Development and Investments Leoforos Georgikis Sholis 65
Greece PoC Semerdjian Rozanna "Special Service for Managing ETC Programmes" | Theassaloniki +302 3104 696 24 rsemergian@mou.gr
Greece
Prime Minister's office
Deputy State Secretariat for Strategic Planning of .
Hungary PoC Hegyesi Béla Regional Development aii‘:”dwm' Akadémia utca 3. +36 189 60 504 bela.hegyesi@tmt.gov.hu
Department for International Territorial gary
Development Co-operation
FsSemTIy TOuSE
O'Connell Street
Ireland PoC Kelly David Southern Regional Assembly X91 F8PC +353 51 860700 dKelly@southermassembly.ie
Waterford
The square Ballaghadereen,
Ireland PoC Kelly Denis BMW Regional Assembly Co. Roscommon +353(94) 9862970 dkelly@nwra.ie
Ireland
Regione Umbria
S oo v s o
Italy PoC Furiani Michela P ile di Sezi 09! ’ 06123 Perugia - ltaly +39 075 5045447 mfuriani@regione.umbria.it
istituzionale, organizzativa e procedurale
ai Sezione Programmazione degli Strumenti
comunitari
Peldu street 25
Latvia PoC Gruseva liga Ministry of Environmental Protection and Regional | i 'y \/.1404 +371 67026472 ilga.gruseva@varam .gov.lv
Development of Latvia
Latvia
Myt et S AL, oo 11
Lithuania PoC Jankanaité Deimanté ents and Intemational Programmes 151 6 v/iniyg +370 (271) 8966 deimante.jankunaite@vrm. It
Department, Division of Territorial Cooperation
Lithuania
Programmes
Sventaragio 2, LT
Lithuania, PoC Smetoniene Aiste Ministry of the Interior 1510 Vilnius +370 (5) 271 8622 aiste.smetoniene@vrm. It
Lithuania
Sventaragio 2, LT
Lithuania PoC Paukstiené Diana Ministry of the Interior 1510 Vilnius +370 (5) 271 7124 diana paukstiene@vrm. It
Lithuania
Batiment Alcide de Gasperi ('Heéichlaus") 4, Place de
Ministry of Energy and Spatial planning, I'Europe
Luxembourg PoC Skirde-Vural Nicole Departiment of Soatia plaming Loxembourg, L1450 +352 24786930 cpinterreg.EuropeNwe@mat.etat.lu
Funds and Programmes Division, Office of the PE gaks Business Centre, Block B,
Malta PoC Vella carmel Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for European | /10 "2"S0ns: +356 25552618 carmel.ivella@gov.mt
Hamrun, HMR 1321
Funds, Social Dialogue and Consumer Protection |12
Funds and Programmes Division, Fundsand | The Oaks Business Centre, BIock B,
Programmes Division, Office of the Deputy Prime | Triq Farsons,
Malta PoC Camilleri Anthony Minister and Minister for European Funds, Social |Hamrun, HMR 1321 +356 2555 2634 anthony.c.camilleri@gov.mt
Dialogue and Consumer Protection Malta
Funds and Programmes Division, Funds and | The Oaks Business Centre, Block B,
Malta PoC Camilleri Abigail Programmes Division, Office of the Deputy Prime | Triq Farsons, +356 2555 2634 abigail. b.camilleri@gov.mt
Minister and Minister for European Funds, Social |Hamrun, HMR 1321
Dialogue and Consumer Protection Malta
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Moldova PoC Bordan Olesea MD-2033, Chisinau, +373 22 250 329 oleseabordan@gov.md
Exteral Assistance and European Funds
" Republica Moldova
rdination Department
Graadt van Roggenweg 200 | 3521 AH | Utrecht
Netherlands PoC Mulder Pamela Riksdienst voor Ondememend Nederland Postbus 8242 | 3503 RE | Utrecht +31 627185812 amela mulder@rvo.nl
Netherlands
Graadt van Roggenweg 200 | 3521 AH | Utrecht
Netherlands PoC streng Diede Riksdienst voor Ondememend Nederland Postbus 8242 | 3503 RE | Utrecht +31 621015342 diede.streng@rvo.nl
Netherlands
788 Stoa
Norway PoC Eide Jon Halvard Agder County Council 4809 +47 9169 75 22 JonHalvard Eide@agderfi.no
Arendal - Norway
ul. Wspsina 2/4,
Poland PoC Marcinéw Teresa i of Development Funds and Regional | 50.926 W arszawa +4822 273 7289 Teresa.Marcinow@miipr.gov.pl
oliey Poland
ul. Wspsina 2/4,
Poland PoC Stol Anna L"“)"‘If"y of Development Funds and Regional 00-926 Warszawa +48 2227381 76 Anna.Stol@mifipr.gov.pl
Y Poland
— poc Ameida Aexandra Comisséo de Coordenagao e Desenvolvimento | Rua Alexandre Herculano, 37 Lisboa 1250-009 +351 (213) 637 165 alexandra almeida@cedr-t ot
Regional de Lisboa e Vale de Tejo Portugal alendra aneida@oolti o
Portugal PoC observer Graga Olivério Cohesion and Development Agency Agéncia para o Desenvolvimento e Coesao 1P AV. 5 | 351 (218) 814 026 oliverio.graca@adcoesao.pt
de Outubro, n.° 153 Lisboa, 1050-053 Portugal
Ministry of Development, Public Works and
Administration Libertatii Blvd 14, tor 5
Romania PoC Gheorghe Diana General Directorate for European Territorial ibertai Blva., no. 14, sector +40 372 111 369 Diana.gheorghe@mdipa.gov.ro
50706 Bucharest - Romania
Cooperation
Ministry of Economy o the Slovak Republic - .
Miynské nivy 44/a
Slovak Republic PoC Zahradnigek Juraj g:f;‘;‘;";"é::e?'ff;:d:'sgﬁcczcn‘zegf)" o |827 15 Bratisiava 212 +4212 4854 1616 jura.zahradnicek@mbsr.sk
9 4 P SLOVAK REPUBLIC
Affairs
Ministry of Economy of the Siovak Republic - .
Miynské nivy 44/a
Slovak Republic PoC Dianiskova Miroslava g:f;‘;‘;";"é::e?'ff;:d:'sgﬁcczcn‘zegf)" o |827 15 Bratislava 212 +421 2 4854 5019 miroslava. dianiskova@mhsr.sk
9 4 P SLOVAK REPUBLIC
Affairs
REPUBLIC OF SLOVENIA
Ministry of Coh d Regional Development ~ |<OUkova s
Slovenia PoC Trojar Urska inistry of Gohesion and Regional Development - 154 | j,jpjjana 43861400 34 75 urska.trojar@qov.si
Interreg and Financial Mechanisms Office
SLOVENIA
Interrea Division
. A Paseo de la Castellana 162, Planta 20
Spain PoC Orejuela Galiot Ivana o do Hacienda y Funcion Pablica  D.G. FOnos g, 28071 +34 (91) 5835560 iorejuela@sepg.hacienda.gob.es
P Spain
. . Paseo de la Castellana 162, Planta 20
Spain PoC Tello Naya Maria Teresa Me de Hacienda y Funcion Publica/ D.G. D.G. |\ g 58071 +34 (91) 5835339 MTTello@sepa.hacienda.gob.es
Fondos Europeos
Spain
Swedisk Agency for Economic and Regional Boxs2,
Sweden PoC Imander Christina vt geney 9 SE- 201 20 Malmd, +46 8 681 96 49 christina.imander@tillvaxtverket.se
Sweden
Swedisk Agency for E dRegional  |B9¢32,
Sweden PoC Alcazar Jénsson Alexander e ¢ Agency for Economic and Regions) SE- 201 20 Malmé +46 8 405 10 00 alexander alcazar jonsson@tillvavdverket.se
fow Sweden
Ministry of Economic Affairs, State Secretariat for |Holzikofenweg 36
Switzerland PoC Filep Béla Economic Affairs SECO, Regional Policy Division |Bern, 3003 bela filep@seco.admin.ch
& territory organisation Switzerland
Holzikofenweg 36
Ministry of Economic Affairs, State Secretariat for
Switzerland R Delph g +41 (58) 481 46 34 delph @seco.admin.ch
witzerlan PoC ime elphine Economic Affats SECO, Regional Policy bivision | 2™ 3003 (58) ielphine.ime@seco.admin.c
Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Eland House
United Kingdom PoC (MC 2014 - 2020 only) Burnett simon CD&munltles 'a Up. 9 Bressenden Place +44 74 5811 3661 Simon. Burnett@communities.gov.uk
London, SW1E 5DU
Eland House
United Kingdom PoC (MC 2014 - 2020 only) Lucas sam Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Bressenden Place +44 (303) 444 3575 sam.lucas@communities.gov.uk

Communities

London, SW1E 5DU
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